Valley View University

2024/2025 Academic Year Fees
(Effective July 1, 2024 to June 30, 2025)

LOCAL STUDENTS — UNDERGRADUATE
A. UNRESTRICTED FEES (GHS)

Programme Continuing Fresh Students
Students
School of Business (SOB) Tuition | General | Tuition | General
School of Business (All Options) 2,250 1,490 2,250 1,790

Adult and Continuous Education (All Options) 1,692 1,135 1,692 1,435

Diploma (All Options) 2,250 1,490 2,250 1,790
School of Education (SOE)

Regular 1,422 1,490 1,422 1,790

Sandwich 1,242 920 1,242 1,220

Bachelor of Education in Music 1,422 1,490 1,422 1,790

Diploma of Education in Music 1,422 1,490 1,422 1,790
Faculty of Arts and Social Sciences (FASS)

Bachelor of Arts in Theology 2,250 1,490 2,250 1,790

Bachelor of Arts in Communication Studies 2,250 1,490 2,250 1,790

Bachelor of Science in Development Studies 2,250 1,490 2,250 1,790

Diploma in Development Studies 2,250 1,490 2,250 1,790
Faculty of Science (FOS)

Faculty of Science (All Options) 2,856 1,585 2,856 1,885

Bachelor of Science in Biomedical Engineering 2,856 1,585 2,856 1,885

Diploma in Biomedical Equipment Technology 2,856 1,585 2,856 1,885
School of Nursing and Midwifery (SONM)

School of Nursing and Midwifery (All Options) 3,360 2,130 3,360 2,430
Evening - All Options 3,360 2,130 3,360 2,430
Summer — All Options 3,360 2,130 3,360 2,430
HAC/NAC — All Options 3,360 2,130 3,360 2,430

Agriculture

Agric Business 1,688 1,490 1,688 1,790

BSc. Agriculture 1,688 1,490 1,688 1,790




INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS — UNDERGRADUATE

A. UNRESTRICTED FEES (US Dollars (US$))

Programme Continuing Fresh Students
Students
School of Business (SOB) Tuition | General | Tuition | General

School of Business (All Options) 824 187 824 228

Adult and Continuous Education (All Options) 372 187 372 228
School of Education (SOE)

Regular 777 117 777 237

Bachelor of Education in Music 777 117 777 237

Diploma of Education in Music 615 115 615 231
Faculty of Arts and Social Sciences (FASS)

Bachelor of Arts in Theology 777 117 777 237

Bachelor of Arts in Communication Studies 777 117 777 237

Bachelor of Science in Development Studies 777 117 777 237

Diploma in Development Studies 513 101 513 119
Faculty of Science (FOS)

Faculty of Science (All Options) 838 125 838 249

Bachelor of Science in Biomedical Engineering 888 132 888 256

Diploma in Biomedical Equipment Technology 525 113 525 177
School of Nursing and Midwifery (SONM)

School of Nursing and Midwifery (All Options) 911 145 911 309
Evening - All Options 972 168 972 363
Summer — All Options 972 168 972 363

English
Basic English 402 268

Non-Citizen Card & Resident Permit

i. Fresh Students - $ 130 (Inclusive in the fees above)
ii. ii. Continuing Students - $ 88 (Inclusive in the fees above)




B. RESTRICTED FEES-LOCAL STUDENTS (GHS)

Activity
School of Business (SOB) Charge
Internship (3 Credit Hours) 375
Senior Project (6 Credit Hours) 750
Independent Study (1 or 2 courses to graduate) 600/1,200
School of Education (SOE)
Off-Campus Teaching Practice (6 Credit Hours) 474
Senior Project (6 Credit Hours) 474
Independent Study (1 or 2 courses to graduate) 380/760
Faculty of Arts and Social Sciences (FASS)
Practicum (3 Credit Hours) 375
Senior Project (6 Credit Hours) 750
Independent Study (1 or 2 courses to graduate) 600/1,200
Faculty of Science (FOS)
Senior Project (6 Credit Hours) 816
Independent Study (1 or 2 courses to graduate) 655/1,306
School of Nursing and Midwifery (SONM)
Senior Project (6 Credit Hours) 840
Care Study (3 Credit Hours) 420
Independent Study (1 or 2 courses to graduate) 672/1,344
B. RESTRICTED FEES — INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS (US$)
Activity
School of Business (SOB) Charge
Internship (3 Credit Hours) 147
Senior Project (6 Credit Hours) 293
Independent Study (1 or 2 courses to graduate) 235/470
School of Education (SOE)
Off-Campus Teaching Practice (6 Credit Hours) 293
Senior Project (6 Credit Hours) 293
Independent Study (1 or 2 courses to graduate) 235/470
Faculty of Arts and Social Sciences (FASS)
Practicum (3 Credit Hours) 147
Senior Project (6 Credit Hours) 293
Independent Study (1 or 2 courses to graduate) 235/470
Faculty of Science (FOS)
Senior Project (6 Credit Hours) 293
Independent Study (1 or 2 courses to graduate) 235/470
School of Nursing and Midwifery (SONM)
Senior Project (6 Credit Hours) 293
Care Study (3 Credit Hours) 147
Independent Study (1 or 2 courses to graduate) 235/470




C. GRADUATE AND POST-GRADUATE FEES (GHS)

Programme
School of Business (SOB) Continuing Students | Fresh Students
PhD (All Options 18,412 19,372
MBA (All Options) 8,300 8,780
School of Education (SOE)
MPhil (All Options) 8,620 9,100
Med (All Options) 6,780 7,260
Faculty of Arts and Social Sciences (FASS)
PGDE 4,965 5,445

*** Candidates should contact the Centre of Academic Research and Engaged Scholarships
(CARES) for the cost of manuscript editing, statistical works, plagiarism checks, typesetting
binding, etc.

D. FEES PAYMENT POLICY

1. Payment Options:

a. Tuition:

i. 50% before Registration

ii. 80% before Mid Semester Examinations
iii. 100% before Final Examinations

b. General Charges — Full payment of General Charges Before Registration

2. Rebates/Discounts given by the Office of Student Financial Services:
i. 5% waiver for full payment of fees before reopening (Submitted Proof to Finance Office).
ii. Parents/Guardians with more than one ward receive 5% waiver for each additional ward

3. Special Scholarship is given by the Seventh-day Adventist Church in Ghana:
a. 10% of Tuition fees for certified Seventh-day Adventist students (Form at Finance Office)
b. 25% of Tuition fees for certified Seventh-day Adventist theology students

4. Feeding Fee:
a. Options (Per Semester)
i. Two (2) Meal Plan a Day — GH¢2,940.00,
ii. Three (3) Meal Plan a Day — GH¢4,116.00
iii One (1) Meal Plan a Day — GH¢1,470.00

5. Residential Fee:
I. Four (4) inaroom - GH¢1,400.00 per Student.
ii. Three (3) inaroom - GH¢1,780.00 per Student
iii. Two (2) inaroom - GH¢ 2,030.00 per Student
iv. Undergraduate Continuing Students may stay Off-Campus only upon written permission by
the Dean of Student Life and Services.



6. Course registration above Programme-Specific Credit Hours attracts GHS200.00 per credit.
i. Nursing and Midwifery Programme — 24 Credit Limit

9.

10.

11.

ii. Faculty of Science Programmes — 21 Credit Limit

iii All other Programmes — 18 Credit Limit

. Other Mandatory Charges:

a. SRC DUES: Payable directly to SRC Officers. Demand a Receipt.

i. GHC100.00 (Continuing Students)

Ii. GHS150 (Fresh Students, including Souvenirs)

b. Medical Examination fee — GHS300 (Fresh Students only) payable directly at the Valley

View Hospital. Demand a receipt.

. Payment of Unrestricted Fees (Table #A)

Bank: Prudential Bank Ghana Ltd. OR
Account Name: Valley View University
Account No: 0362000060080,

Branch: Valley View University

MOBILE MONEY OPTIONS
1. *800*50# - For Prudential bank Ltd.
2. *924*200# - For Consolidated Bank Ltd.

Payment of Feeding Fees (Pay Feeding Fee into):

Bank: Prudential Bank Ghana Ltd.
Account Name: Valley View University
Account No: 0362000060014

Branch: Valley View University

Payment of Hostel Fees (Pay Hostel Fees into):
Bank: Prudential Bank Ghana Ltd.

Account Name: Valley View University
Account No: 0362000060160

Branch: Valley View University

Payment of Restricted Fees

Bank: Prudential Bank Ghana Ltd.
Account Name: Valley View University
Account No: 0362000060193

Branch: Valley View University

Bank: Consolidated Bank Ghana
Account Name: Valley View University
Account No: 0293333100001,

Branch: Manet Towers

Restricted Fees (Table #B) should be paid to the SPECIFIED BANK ACCOUNT (#11).

Submit a copy of Deposit slip to YOUR School or Faculty for Capture. Contact Dean if any

of the Restricted Activities is to be undertaken.



